TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM825562

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Associated Bank, National Association		07/13/2023	Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Attica Hydraulic Exchange, Inc.		
Street Address:	48175 Gratiot Avenue		
City:	Chesterfield		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48051		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5730123	HYDRAULEX
Registration Number:	5694596	HYDRAULEX
Registration Number:	4656733	THE RIGHT REPLACEMENT, RIGHT NOW
Registration Number:	4641466	HYDRAULEX GLOBAL
Registration Number:	4492628	THE RIGHT REPLACEMENT, RIGHT NOW
Registration Number:	4441543	HYDRAULEX
Registration Number:	3869165	GENUINE METARIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146127600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3144447600

Email: ipdept@lewisrice.com **Correspondent Name: LEWIS RICE LLC**

Address Line 1: 600 Washington Avenue, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christie Paddock		
SIGNATURE:	/Christie Paddock/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2023		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008138 FRAME: 0216

Total Attachments: 3 source=Termination and Release - Attica#page1.tif source=Termination and Release - Attica#page2.tif

source=Termination and Release - Attica#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008138 FRAME: 0217

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination") is dated as of July 13, 2023, and made by ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Lender") to ATTICA HYDRAULIC EXCHANGE, INC, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 17, 2022, by and between by Grantor and Lender (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by Grantor to Lender in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the Trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Lender now desires to terminate the Secuprity Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Lender hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. Lender hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interests that it may have in, and all claims, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired or created, pursuant to the Security Agreement, in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto, and, all associated goodwill, and, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, reassigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor all right, title and interest of Lender in the Trademark Collateral, including all associated goodwill, and any right, title or interest of Lender in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008138 FRAME: 0218

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Calcal C

Name: Keith Contole

Title: Senior Vice President

Exhibit A

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Mark Name	Jurisdiction	Grantor	Serial No.	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Reg. No. (App. No.)
HYDRAULEX	USA	Attica Hydraulic Exchange, Inc.	87729750	April 16, 2019	5730123
9 HYDRAULEX	USA	Attica Hydraulic Exchange, Inc.	87729753	March 12, 2019	5694596
THE RIGHT REPLACEMENT, RIGHT NOW	USA	Attica Hydraulic Exchange, Inc.	85753085	December 16, 2014	4656733
#Abbanrex	USA	Attica Hydraulic Exchange, Inc.	85264931	November 18, 2014	4641466
THE RIGHT REPLACEMENT, RIGHT NOW	USA	Attica Hydraulic Exchange, Inc.	85980864	March 4, 2014	4492628
9) HYDRAULEX	USA	Attica Hydraulic Exchange, Inc.	85980300	November 26, 2013	4441543
GENUINE NETARIS	USA	Attica Hydraulic Exchange, Inc.	77795083	November 2, 2010	3869165

TRADEMARK REEL: 008138 FRAME: 0220

RECORDED: 07/319/2023